## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

290	t. Commissioner for Tradema O Crystal Drive ington, Virginia 22202	arks		RE:	(	Our	Fil	e:	T-81725	
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)  CHEMBOND LIMITED 2130 Williams Parkway Brampton, Ontario L6S 5X7 Canada	2.	Name rece MAPE 2900 Lava H7L Canad	ivin I IN Fra 1, Q 3J5	ig ic. inc:	part is-H	<b>y</b> (i	es'	) Avenue	_
( ) ( ) ( X)	Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Canada Other-	Unite repre	ed	Ass Gen Lim Cor Oth ee i Sta ativ	soc: nite por ner .s r	iati al P ed P rati - not s, d	on art art on- dom	nei nei Ca iic: a	citizenshi rship rship anada iled in th domesti	e
3.	Nature of conveyance:  (X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;  Execution Date: Nove	ember	12, 3	( ) ( ) ( ) 2002	C		ge.		Name Address	
4. A.	Application number(s) or Trademark Application No.	. (s)	В.	Tra 2,5	den 22,	nark ,179	Re		No.(s)	
<u>_</u>	Additional numbers attach . Name and address of part						den	ce.	concerning	aï

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0576**  document should be mailed:
COLLEN IP
Intellectual Property Law, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Town of Ossining
Westchester County, New York 10562

- 6. Total number of registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
  - () Enclosed
  - (x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
  - ( ) Already submitted
- 8. Deposit account number: 03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jess M. Collen

Name of person signing

2003 8, 2003

Signature / Dat

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

JMC/MC

81725.1

Enclosures: Assignment Document/Appointment of Domestic

Representative

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0577

## ASSIGNMENT OF A U.S. TRADE-MARK

The undersigned corporation, CHEMBOND LIMITED, doing business at 2130 Williams Parkway, Brampton (Ontario) L6S 5X7, in consideration of the sum of \$ 1 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to MAPEI INC., doing business at 2900 Francis-Hughes Avenue, Laval (Québec) H7L 3J5, its successor and does assign all it rights in the following U.S. trade-mark:

Trade-Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date			
SPECIALIZED	2,522,179	2001 12 25			

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

Signed in Montreal this November 12, 2002

CHEMBOND LIMITED

Per: Llaulyauu E. Paul Legault

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned corporation, MAPEI INC., having its registered office at 2900 Francis-Hughes Avenue, Laval (Québec) H7L 3J5, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., whose full post address is BOX 306, Scarborough Station, Scarborough, New York 10510-0806, United States of America, as the person which service of any proceeding in respect of the trade-mark may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the assignce.

Signed in Montreal this November 12, 2002

MAPEI INC.

Per: LlaulLegault

E. Paul Legault

TRADEMARK REEL: 002786 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 02/03/2004